
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013656-2025 

Tender

tNCEA - Unexploded Ordnance Detailed Desk Studies
for England Ecosystem Survey

NATURAL ENGLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013656

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec99 (view related notices)

Published 8 April 2025, 1:46pm

Scope 

Description

The overall aim of the contract is to carry out detailed UXO desk studies and risk
assessments on selected sites. Two contracts will be awarded each with a requirement to
deliver 65 detailed desk studies and risk assessments. Bidders should demonstrate their
ability to meet these timelines by outlining a clear plan for resource allocation and efficient
management to ensure the successful and timely completion of all studies. The detailed UXO
desk studies and risk assessments are for ESS monads (a 1km by 1km square).

Total value (estimated)

£0.01 excluding VAT

£0.01 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013656-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013656-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ec99


Page 2 to 6

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 June 2025 to 8 September 2025

Possible extension to 8 March 2026

9 months

Description of possible extension:

3mths + 6mths

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

A 6-month extension is needed as previous survey seasons have indicated, that the dropout
rate for landowner permissions often leads to an increased need for additional demand of
UXO detailed desk studies. The survey season runs from September to March, and the
extension will cover most of this period, ensuring there are no delays in the delivery of the
surveys.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71355200 - Ordnance surveying



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

22 May 2025

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Check Bidder Pack Quality 60.00%
Commercial Check Bidder Pack Price 40.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authorities 



Page 5 to 6

NATURAL ENGLAND

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDG-6588-XDMM

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

mailto:ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Contact organisation 

Contact NATURAL ENGLAND for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authorities
	NATURAL ENGLAND
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-18T00:41:17+0100
	TCPDF




